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TaBLE IV—continued.

H.—14.

Position.

Professional Cadet

’

b4
Museum Assistant

Charwoman

"
Messenger
Charwoman

Motor blcyclo Messenger

Lift Attendant

Relieving Staff.
Clerk .. ..
Cadet

Shorthand- typlst

Place.

Number
| created.

‘ Salary.

Reason for Appointment.

Messenger Service, &c.

Dominion Laboratory,
Wellington
Ditto

. .. ..
Dominion Museum, Wel-

lington o, wi

Wellington
Auckland
Dunedin
Gisborne .
Christehurch, .
Wellington ..
Auckland

Wellington ..

11

’

Total number of additions to Department (not including 4
temporary officers permanently appointed)

Cadet in Court

Bailiff, Magistrate’s Court
Cadet, Magistrate’s Court
Assistant Matron
Probationary Warder

Clerk

Probationary Warder
Cadet .

—

el e Rl

36

25

£
70

70
70
200

163
81
150
163
35
60
80

2,040

1,800
2,226

£8,664

JUSTICE DEPARTMENT.

Gisborne .
Taumarunui. .
Te Kuiti
Addington
Paparua

Auckland

Waellington
Auckland
Timara .
Invercargill ..
Wellington ..
Nelson
Naseby ..
Christchurch
Auckland

2

Lyti;:al‘mn
Waellington

Dunedin
Riverton
Cromwell

Whangarei
Te Kuiti .
Greymouth ..

Total number of additions to Department (not including
1 temporary employee permanently appointed)

Cadet
Accounts Clerk
Cadet

Inspectors of Factories and Footwear

Cadet

’

|

1
1
1
1
1

—

—

50
140
50
90
140

165

270
100
50

150
50
50
65

270

135

136

270

135

175
50
50
50

50
50
50

31

£2,780

LABOUR DEPARTMENT.

Wellington ..
Auck,l,and -

Wellington
Christchurch. .
Dunedin (2) ..
Gisborne
Wellington ..

Total number of additions to Department (not including
1 temporary officer made permanent)

)

Ls

1
1
1

1
1

50
215
95

925

50
50

9

£1,080

INTERNAT, AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT-—Ccontinued.

To replace officer absent with Expeditionary
Forece.
Ditto.

b
Temporary officer made permanent.

Temporary officer made permanent.
Inocrease of work.

Transfer of general messenger service.
Increase of work, opening new buildings.

To furnish staff of relief officers to assist in
work mainly of other Departments.
Ditto.

3

Total amount of extra salaries involved in
creation of new positions.

Increase of work.

To relieve police of bailiff’s duties.

Increase of work.

Increase of women prisoners.

To act as overseer of works in progress in
Paparua.

To replace an officer absent with Expeditionary
Force.

Ditto.

Temporary officer permanently appointed.
Expansion of business.

To replace officer absent with Expeditionary
Force.
Ditto,

2
Expansion of business.

Total amount of extra salaries involved in
creation of new positions.

Taking over of new work from Public Trust
Office in connection with workers’ dwellings.

Footwear Regulation Amendment Act, 1915,

Vice temporary officer dispensed with.
Expansion of business.

Total amount of extra salaries involved in
creation of new positions.
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