## TABLE IV—continued.

					TABLE IV—	contin	uea.	
	Pos	ition.			Place.	Number created.	Salary.	Reason for Appointment.
					INTERNAL AFFAIRS DEF	ARTME	NT-contin	ued.
Professional	Cadet				Dominion Laboratory	,   1	£ 70	To replace officer absent with Expeditionary
21010801011111	Caco	••	••	• •	Wellington			Force.
,,		• •	• •	• •	Ditto	$\begin{vmatrix} 1 \\ 1 \end{vmatrix}$		Ditto.
Museum Ass	istant		• •	• •	Dominion Museum, Wel			Temporary officer made permanent.
-	-	<i>a</i> .	_		lington Planta al			
Charwoman	<b>1e</b> sseng <b>e</b> r	Service	, dec.		Wellington	. 2	163	Temporary officer made permanent
,,	• •	• • •	••	• • •	Auckland		81	Temporary officer made permanent. Increase of work.
Messenger Charwoman	• •	• •	• •	• •	Dunedin Gisborne		150 163	Transfer of general messenger service.  Increase of work, opening new buildings.
Char woman	• •			• •	Gisborne Christehurch	-	35	increase of work, opening new bundings.
Motor-bicye	le Messeng				Wellington	. 1	60	
Lift Attends	$\mathbf{int}$		• •		Auckland	1	80	
	Relievin	na Staf	f.					
Clerk	• •		••		Wellington	9	2,040	To furnish staff of relief officers to assist in work mainly of other Departments.
Cadet Shorthand-t	ypist	• •	• •		,,	0.5	1,800 2,226	Ditto.
			itions to ermanentl		etment (not including 4	92	£8,664	Total amount of extra salaries involved in creation of new positions.
					Justice Dep	ል የአጥነለና የድገ	<b>T</b> rp	
					O COLLOR DEL	TYPE IN 181	£	
Cadet in Cou		• • •	• •		Gisborne	1	50	Increase of work.
Bailiff, Magi Cadet, Magis			• •	• •	Taumarunui Te Kuiti			To relieve police of bailiff's duties.  Increase of work.
Assistant Ma			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • •	Addington	1	90	Increase of women prisoners.
Probationar:	y Warder				Paparua	1	140	To act as overseer of works in progress in
Clerk	••				Auckland	1	165	Paparua. To replace an officer absent with Expeditionary Force.
Probationary	www.				Wellington	2	270	Ditto.
Cadet	••			• •	Auckland		100	,,
,,	• •	• •	• •	• •	Timaru Invercargill		50 65	,,
,, ,,		• •	• •	••	Wellington		150	,, ,,
,,	• •				Nelson		50	,,
,,	• •	• •	• •	• • •	Naseby Christehurch		50 65	,,
Probationary	v Warder	• •	• •		Christehurch Auckland		270	Expansion of business.
,,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		• •		,,	1	135	,,,
. ,,		• •		••	,,,	1	135	,,
,,		• •	• •	••	Lyttelton Wellington	$\frac{2}{1}$	270 135	,,
,,		• •	• •		weilington	i	175	Temporary officer permanently appointed.
Cadet	• •	• •			Dunedin	1	50	Expansion of business.
,,	• •	• •	• •		Riverton Cromwell	1 1	50 50	To replace officer absent with Expeditionary
,,	••	••	• •	•••	Cromwell	1		Force.
,,			••		Whangarei	1	50	Ditto.
,,	• •	• •	• •		Te Kuiti Greymouth	1	50 50	Expansion of business.
					artment (not including appointed)	31	£2,780	Total amount of extra salaries involved in creation of new positions.
	•				LABOUR DEPA	ARTMEN	T. £	
Cadet	···				Wellington	1	50	Taking over of new work from Public Trust
Accounts Cle Cadet	rk 		• •		Auckland	1	215 95	Office in connection with workers' dwellings.
Inspectors of	Factories	$\mathbf{s}$ and $\mathbf{F}$	ootwear	$\left\{ \left  \right. \right. \right.$	Wellington	5	925	Footwear Regulation Amendment Act, 1915.
Cadet ,,			·::		Gisborne Wellington	1 1	50 50	Vice temporary officer dispensed with. Expansion of business.
Total number of additions to Department (not including 1 temporary officer made permanent)							£1,080	Total amount of extra salaries involved in creation of new positions.